508402486 02/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI44182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kempharm Denmark A/S	07/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Zevra Denmark A/S
Street Address:	Ole Maaløes Vej 3
City:	Copenhagen N
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001316
Application Number:	13969944
Application Number:	15048483
Application Number:	15854352
Application Number:	16698092
Application Number:	16698277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

MHMPTO@mcandrews-ip.com Email:

Christopher Tuinenga **Correspondent Name:** 500 W. Madison St Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66460US01-07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey Smalec
SIGNATURE:	Stacey Smalec
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2024

PATENT REEL: 066539 FRAME: 0204 508402486

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZVRA DK_Cert Name Change 2023_0705 (sample - KemPharm Denmark to Zevra Denmark)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066539 FRAME: 0205

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

We, the undersigned, hereby certify

- that <u>ZEVRA DENMARK A/S</u> is a corporation which was duly organized and is presently existing under the laws of <u>Denmark</u>, and whose address is <u>Ole Maaløes Vej 3, 2200 Copenhagen N, Denmark</u> and
- that the name of the said corporation was formerly "KEMPHARM DENMARK A/S", but changed to "ZEVRA DENMARK A/S".

Dated this _	5 th day of Juy	, 2023
	ZEVRA DENMARK A/S	
Signature: _	R. Gar	Cett
Full Name:	R. LaDuane Clifton	
Title:	CEO	

R. LaDvane Cliften who signed the Certificate appeared before me and declared on oath that he(she) is the lawful representative of the said corporation and is authorized to execute all the documents relating to Patents, Utility Models, Designs and Trademarks on behalf of the Corporation.

Dated thi	s 5 TH day of JUN	, 2023
SUSAN L SMOKER Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 915578 My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 2023 Bonded through National Notary Assn.	(Notary Public)	5 mille

PATENT REEL: 066539 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 02/23/2024

(Seal)